
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2224
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2004
ABOLITION OF LUXURY TAX ON OIL
Gadakh Shri Tukaram Gangadhar

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is planning to abolish luxury tax on oil for the users of two wheelers and four wheelers; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer
MINISTER OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS & PANCHAYATI RAJ (SHRI MANI SHANKAR AIYAR)

(a) No luxury tax is being levied on Petroleum Products.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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